Charge to income for the year   1.8  0.5
1In 2019 as part of his terms of appointment, the Group made a commitment to Peter Truscott to buy-out certain share-based awards from his previous employment
consisting of 143,713 shares in Crest Nicholson Holdings plc. During the prior year, the commitment was satisfied in full resulting in a charge to income for that year of
£0.3m.

The weighted average share price at the date of exercise of share options exercised during the year was £3.59 (2020: £4.76).
The options outstanding had a range of exercise prices of £nil to £3.42 (2020: £nil to £4.20) and a weighted average remaining
contractual life of 6.4 years (2020: 6.2 years). The gain on shares exercised during the year was £0.6m (2020: £1.5m).

18   TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

  Trade and other

receivables
before expected

credit loss

Expected
credit

loss

Trade and
other

receivables
after expected

credit loss

 Trade and other
receivables

before expected
credit loss

Expected
credit

loss

Trade and
other

receivables
after expected

credit loss
  2021 2021 2021  2020 2020 2020
  £m £m £m  £m £m £m
 Non-current
 Trade receivables 2.1 - 2.1  5.5 - 5.5
 Due from joint ventures 54.3 (11.9) 42.4  61.0 (10.9) 50.1
  56.4 (11.9) 44.5  66.5 (10.9) 55.6
 Current
 Trade receivables 25.2 (0.1) 25.1  27.3 (0.1) 27.2
 Contract assets 56.7 (0.3) 56.4  53.9 (0.3) 53.6
 Due from joint ventures 13.6 - 13.6  4.4 - 4.4
 Other receivables 6.0 - 6.0  7.9 - 7.9
 Prepayments and

accrued income
1.3 - 1.3  2.1 - 2.1

  102.8 (0.4) 102.4  95.6 (0.4) 95.2

 Non-current and

Current 159.2 (12.3) 146.9  162.1 (11.3) 150.8

Trade and other receivables mainly comprise contractual amounts due from housing associations, bulk sale purchasers and
land sales to other housebuilders. Current trade receivables of £11.6m have been collected as of 1 January 2022 (2020:
£10.7m have been collected as of 1 January 2021). The remaining balance is due according to contractual terms, and no
material amounts are past due. At the consolidated statement of financial position date the difference between the fair value of
amounts due from joint ventures and nominal value is £19.4m (2020: £17.9m).

Amounts due from joint ventures comprises funding provided on four (2020: four) joint venture developments which are being